

SB0662/614435/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 662

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 16, strike “**\$200**” and substitute “**\$150**”; and in line 25, strike “\$150” and substitute “**\$350**”.

On page 5, in line 13, strike “**OR**”; and in line 14, after “**(V)**” insert “**SUMMER FLOUNDER: \$25; OR**”.

(VI)”.

On page 18, in line 20, after “shellfish” insert “**FROM WATERS OF THE STATE**”; and in line 33, strike beginning with “**TIDAL**” down through “**AND**” and substitute “**PERSON WITH**”.

On page 20, strike beginning with “**ON**” in line 18 down through “**DEPARTMENT**” in line 19.